the corporation, setting forth the amount levied upon every dollar in value of the taxable property within the limits of the town of Taylor's Falls as incorporated by this act, it thereupon shall become the duty of the said auditor to add the amount thus levied to the assessment rolls of the year in which such levy was made, and it shall become the duty of the county treasurer of said county to collect the amount thus added to the assessment roll, and to enforce the collection of the same in like manner as any other tax of the said county of Chisago placed in his hands for collection, and to pay the amount so collected to the treasurer of the own of Taylor's Falls, incorporated by this act.

Bepeals sec 14

Sec. 6. That section 14 of chapter 9 of the act aforesaid be and the same is hereby repealed.

Src. 7. This act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passage.

Approved March 7, 1867.

CHAPTER XXXIII.

March 1, 1867.

An Act to amend the charter of the city of Wabasha, State of Minnesota.

Secrion 1.—Regulates licenses.

2.—Repeals inconsistent acts.

8.-When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Datyof council 3

SECTION 1. That section three of chapter seventeen of the special laws of the state of Minnesota, approved March 2, A. D. 1865, be, and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 3. The city marshal shall collect all licenses paules of marrequired to be paid by the charter or ordinances of shall said city, in lawful money of the United States, and pay the same over to the treasurer of school district number one, within said city, to be applied for the use of the public schools of said district; and the marshal shall be allowed, out of licenses so collected, three per cent. for compensation for collecting the same: Provided, That if any person, from whom license is due, shall neglect for the term of ten days, after being notified by the city marshal, to pay such license, then the city marshal shall, and any citizen of said city may bring suit in the name of said district against the person so neglecting to pay said license, for the amount of license, together with two per cent. per month interest from the time the license became due; and the same shall be collected the same as other debts are collected: Provided, further, that the provisions of this act shall not in any way be considered as interfering with any penalty or ordinance of said city punishing any violation of the license law of said city.

All laws inconsistent with this act are hereby repealed.

24

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect from and after its

Approved March 7, 1867.

Repeals Inconsistent acts